

No. 11-1234

In the Supreme Court of the United States

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY
OF MONTGOMERY, PENNSYLVANIA, DONALD W.
PULVER, GREATER CONSHOHOCKEN
IMPROVEMENT CORP., AND TBFA PARTNERS, L.P.,
Petitioners,

v.

R & J HOLDING COMPANY AND RJ FLORIG
INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, INC.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

Richard L. Bazelon
Counsel of Record
Michael A. Shapiro
BAZELON LESS & FELDMAN, P.C.
1515 Market Street, Suite 700
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 568-1155
rbazelon@bazless.com

Counsel for Respondents

May 16, 2012

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION ... 11

I. THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT
CONFLICT WITH *SAN REMO* OR
CIRCUIT DECISIONS REGARDING THE
ISSUE PRECLUSIVE EFFECT OF STATE
COURT JUDGMENTS IN FEDERAL
TAKINGS ACTIONS 11

II. THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT
CONFLICT WITH SUPREME COURT
PRECEDENT OR CIRCUIT DECISIONS
REGARDING THE IMPACT OF AN
ASSERTED *ENGLAND* RESERVATION IN
CLAIM PRECLUSION ANALYSIS 15

III. THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT
IMPLICATE EXCEPTIONALLY
IMPORTANT ISSUES REQUIRING THIS
COURT'S REVIEW 18

IV. THE DECISION BELOW WAS CORRECT	20
A. The Takings Claim Is Not Barred By Pennsylvania Issue Preclusion	20
B. The Takings Claim Is Not Barred By Pennsylvania Claim Preclusion	22
CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Agripost, LLC v. Miami-Dade Cnty., Fla.</i> , 525 F.3d 1049 (11th Cir. 2008), <i>cert. denied</i> , 129 S.Ct. 1668 (2009)	13, 17
<i>Allen v. McCurry</i> , 449 U.S. 90 (1980)	15, 17
<i>Balent v. City of Wilkes-Barre</i> , 669 A.2d 309 (Pa. 1995)	23
<i>Bishop v. Wood</i> , 426 U.S. 341 (1976)	19
<i>Bradley v. Pittsburgh Bd. of Educ.</i> , 913 F.2d 1064 (3d Cir. 1990)	8, 9, 22
<i>Catroppa v. Carlton</i> , 988 A.2d 643 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2010), <i>appeal denied</i> , 26 A.3d 1100 (Pa. 2011)	21
<i>Commonwealth v. Garland</i> , 142 A.2d 14 (Pa. 1958)	23
<i>DLX, Inc. v. Kentucky</i> , 381 F.3d 511 (6th Cir. 2004)	18
<i>Dodd v. Hood River Cnty.</i> , 59 F.3d 852 (9th Cir. 1995)	8
<i>Edwards v. City of Jonesboro</i> , 645 F.3d 1014 (8th Cir. 2011)	13, 17

<i>England v. La. State Bd. of Med. Examiners</i> , 375 U.S. 411 (1964)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Fields v. Sarasota Manatee Airport Auth.</i> , 953 F.2d 1299 (11th Cir. 1992)	18
<i>Front Royal & Warren Cnty. Indus. Park Corp. v.</i> <i>Town of Front Royal, Va.</i> , 135 F.3d 275 (7th Cir. 1998)	18
<i>Geiger v. Foley Hoag LLP Ret. Plan</i> , 521 F.3d 60 (1st Cir. 2008)	17
<i>Haring v. Prosise</i> , 462 U.S. 306 (1983)	13, 19
<i>In re Condemnation of 110 Washington St.</i> , 767 A.2d 1154 (Pa. Cmwlth. Ct. 2001), <i>appeal</i> <i>denied</i> , 788 A.2d 379 (Pa. 2001)	4
<i>Knutson v. City of Fargo</i> , 600 F.3d 992 (8th Cir. 2010), <i>cert. denied</i> , 131 S.Ct. 357 (2010)	13
<i>Kottschade v. City of Rochester</i> , 319 F.3d 1038 (8th Cir. 2003)	18
<i>Kremer v. Chem. Constr. Corp.</i> , 456 U.S. 461 (1982)	8, 12
<i>Leavitt v. Jane</i> , 518 U.S. 137 (1996)	19
<i>Linton v. W.C.A.B (Amcast Indus. Corp.)</i> , 991 A.2d 376 (Pa. Cmwlth. Ct. 2010)	23

<i>Macri v. King Cnty.</i> , 126 F.3d 1125 (9th Cir. 1997)	18
<i>McCully v. McCrary</i> , 112 A. 755 (Pa. 1921)	23
<i>McNeil v. Owens-Corning Fiberglass Corp.</i> , 680 A.2d 1145 (Pa. 1996)	10
<i>Migra v. Warren City Sch. Dist. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 465 U.S. 75 (1984)	18
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City and Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005)	<i>passim</i>
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. San Francisco City & Cnty.</i> , 364 F.3d 1088 (9th Cir. 2004)	18
<i>Semtek Int’l Inc. v. Lockheed Martin Corp.</i> , 531 U.S. 497 (2001)	23
<i>Sprietsma v. Mercury Marine, a Div. of Brunswick Corp.</i> , 537 U.S. 51 (2002)	16
<i>Turner v. Crawford Square Apartments III, L.P.</i> , 449 F.3d 542 (3d. Cir. 2006)	22
<i>Union & Planters’ Bank of Memphis v. Memphis</i> , 189 U.S. 71 (1903)	13
<i>UNUM Life Ins. Co. of Am. v. Ward</i> , 526 U.S. 358 (1999)	19

Wade v. City of Pittsburgh,
765 F.2d 405 (3d Cir. 1985) 18, 23, 24

*Williamson Cnty. Reg'l Planning Comm'n v.
Hamilton Bank*,
473 U.S. 172 (1985) *passim*

Wolf v. Weinstein,
372 U.S. 633 (1963) 19

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1738 *passim*

42 U.S.C. § 1983 7, 24

Pennsylvania Eminent Domain Code, Act of June
22, 1964, Special Sess., P.L. 84, *as amended*,
formerly 26 P.S. §§ 1-101-1-903, repealed 2006
by section 5(2) of the Act of May 4, 2006, P.L.
112 *passim*

RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 37.2(a) 1

OTHER

[http://www.imla.org/index.php?option=com
content&task=view&id=29&Itemid=394](http://www.imla.org/index.php?option=com_content&task=view&id=29&Itemid=394)
(last visited May 11, 2012) 1

Restatement (Second) of Judgments

§ 26(1)(a) 8

§ 26(1)(a) cmt. a 8, 22

§ 86, cmt. f 9, 22
